# 507099736 01/28/2022

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7146574

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HERCULES INCORPORATED	01/11/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOLENIS TECHNOLOGIES, L.P.	
Street Address:	2475 PINNACLE DRIVE	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19803	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13818763
Application Number:	14240854
Application Number:	14367262
Application Number:	14367268

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (480)385-5061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: solenispatent@lkglobal.com

Correspondent Name: LORENZ & KOPF, LLP Address Line 1: 7010 E. COCHISE RD.

Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85253

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7194US ET AL.	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER S. ANDRZEJAK	
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTOPHER S. ANDRZEJAK/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2022	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=20220128\_Assignment#page1.tif source=20220128\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507099736 REEL: 058805 FRAME: 0018

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ashland Inc., a legal entity organized under the laws of Kentucky, having its principal place of business at 50 E. River Center Boulevard, Covington, Kentucky 41012 ("Parent"), Hercules Incorporated, a legal entity organized under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 Hercules Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19808, and a wholly owned subsidiary of Parent ("Assignor"), wishes to sign its entire right, title and interest in and to Application:

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.
USA	US13/818,763	March 19, 2013	US8,758,562
USA	US14/240,854	June 12, 2014	US9,388,533
USA	US14/367,262	June 20, 2014	US9,587,935
USA	US14/367,268	June 20, 2014	US9,772,312

(The Applications); and

WHEREAS Solenis Technologies, L.P., hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, a legal entity organized under the laws of, a legal entity organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, having a registered address of 2475 Pinnacle Drive, Wilmington, Delaware 19803, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the rights, titles and interests of the ASSIGNOR in and to the Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE, and confirms that it has assigned and transferred to the ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to The Applications, and any invention that is the subject of The Applications, including without limitation any right of priority claimed in The Applications, as well the right to bring actions and recover damages for past, present and future infringement or other violation thereof.

PATENT REEL: 058805 FRAME: 0019

the last date set forth below. PARENT: Ashland Inc. By:\_\_\_\_\_ Name: Title: Date: ASSIGNOR: Hercules Incorporated Name: Man J. Whelan Date: /-//-2022 ASSIGNEE Solenis Technologies, L.P. Name: Mark Dugan

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: January 25, 2022

**RECORDED: 01/28/2022** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be executed as of

PATENT REEL: 058805 FRAME: 0020